REGISTERED POST

No. F. 26(3)-DEE/E-G/2019/1303 Government of Tripura Directorate of Elementary Education (Gazetted Section)

Dated, Agartala, the 17 / 09 /2021.

NOTIFICATION

Subject: - Transfer of Inspector of Schools.

In public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following Inspector of schools from their existing place of posting to the place(s) as noted against each in column No. 2 with their existing pay, scale of pay and admissible allowance etc. with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name of the Inspector of Schools and Present place of posting	Transferred to
	1	2
01	Sri Ranjan Mallik, Inspector of schools, Education Inspectorate, Chandipur, Unakoti District.	Education Inspectorate, Salema, Dhalai District.
02	Sri Madhusudhan Debbarma, Inspector of schools, Education Inspectorate, Salema, Dhalai District.	Education Inspectorate, Chandipur, Unakoti District.

All movement should be completed by 22/9 /2021 without fail.

Sl. No. 01 will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to Inspector of Schools, Kailashahar, Unakoti District and join at his new place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

Sl. No. 02 will hand over the complete charge held by him including additional charge if any to Sri Ranjan Mallik, Inspector of schools and join at his new place of posting by submitting one sided charge report in GFR-16.

(Chandni Chandran, IAS)
Director of Elementary Education
Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The P.A to the secretary Education (School) Department Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 3. The Treasury/ Sub Treasury for kind information
- 4. The Director of Secondary Education for kind information.
- 5. The District Education officer ______ for kind information
- 6. Individual concerned at Sl. No. (through the Head of Office).
- 7. Guard file in the Section.